

Sessions Case No. 19/2016
GR 176/15 (GR 228/15)
(Raiganj PS case no. 101/15 dt.- 01.02.15)

27/14.08.2018

The record is put up on the prayer of accused Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali.

Accused Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali surrendered before the Court and he is remanded to J/C. One bail petition is filed on behalf of accused. Copy seen by the Ld. PP. Recall W/A.

Ld Advocate for the accused submits that due to his job assignments and ignorance the accused who is a poor person, failed to appear before the Court and W/A was issued against him on 25.01.2017 and already several witnesses have been examined and, as such, the bail prayer should be favourably considered and allowed.

Ld. PP leaves the matter to the discretion of the Court.

Heard. Considered. Perused the case record and the case diary.

It appears that W/A has been issued against this accused on 25.01.2017. However, the trial of the case has proceeded considerably and six witnesses have already been examined in this case. As the accused voluntarily surrendered before the Court and was previously on bail and also keeping stage of trial in mind, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail. Hence, the same is allowed.

Hence, this accused named above shall be released on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 5,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,500/- each out of which one must be Advocate surety, other than the previous surety, with condition to attend the court on each and every date fixed for trial, subject to satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur, id to J/C till 14.11.2018.

To date,ie on 14.11.2018 for appearance, if on bail.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur.