

**Sessions Case- 19/2016**

31/30.03.2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Yousuf Ali on bail is present by files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P. files a petition and praying for examine the witness Namely, Ratan Sarkar(Law Clerk) u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. and another petition is file and praying for another date for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered,prayer of both are allowed.

The case will be fixed for evidence.

Fix. 04.05.2019 for Evidence for CSW no. 10 and

Witness Ratan Sarkar (Law Clerk) of Raiganj,Court.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witnesses positively.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.