

**Sessions Case- 19/2016**

**Present: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

33/28.06.2019

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on Bail is absent by petition  
u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Prosecution files a petition and praying for time  
on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer of Ld. P.P. is allowed.

The Case is adjourned today.

Fix. 11.07.2019 for Evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 and

Witness Ratan Sarkar (Law Clerk) of Raiganj Court.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witness positively.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.