

**Sessions Case- 19/2016**

**Present: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.**

38/03.02.2020

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on Bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files a petition and praying for time

on the Ld. Prosecution side ground as stated therein.

No witnesses are present.

Prosecution files another petition and praying for reschedule

for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer of Ld. P.P. are allowed as last chance.

Fix. 12.02.2020 for Evidence of C.S.W. No.3 & 8.

Prosecution to take steps for bringing the witness positively.

Sessions Judge,  
U/D at Raiganj.