

Sessions Case- 19/2016

40/20.03.2020

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole Accused person (1) on bail is absent.

Parties takes no steps due to resolution dated 17.03.2020 of Local Bar,Raiganj as per direction of Bar Council,W.B. in c/w Notification dated

15.03.2020 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta to abstain work.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix. 21.03.2020 for Evidence as per scheduled.

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.