

**Sessions. 19/2016**  
**CNR WBUD01-00535/2016**

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**48/20.03.2021**

Sole accused namely Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 9 and 10.

No prosecution witness is present.

This sessions case is pending since 2016. Now it is the duty of the Court to dispose of this case as early as possible.

Fix 07.05.2021 for evidence of CSW 9 namely SI Pulak Das and CSW 10 SI Nirupam Phouzdar.

Issue summon accordingly.

Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District is hereby requested to inform the aforesaid witnesses at their present place of posting to appear before this Court positively to depose in connection with the case.

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of police, Raiganj Police District for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.