

Sessions-19/2016

CNR:WBUD01-00535-2016

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

50/02-07-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and S.D.T.

Accused person namely, Yousuf Ali @Yousub Ali on bail is absent without taken any steps.

None appear and none move due to sad demise of a Ld. Advovate as per resolution dated 02-07-2021 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29.07.2021 for appearance and S.D.T.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj