

**Sessions. 19/2016**  
**CNR WBUD01-00535/2016**

**Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**53/29.11.2021**

Sole accused namely Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for SDT.

It is submitted by the Ld Advocate for the accused that 7 prosecution witnesses have already been examined and only few witnesses are left for examination.

Fix 25.01.2022 for evidence of CSW 9 namely SI Pulak Das, the then SI of Raiganj PS and CSW 10 SI Nirupam Phouzdar of Raiganj PS who submitted charge sheet against the said aforesaid accused.

Issue summon accordingly.

Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District is hereby requested to inform the aforesaid police officers to attend before this Court as a prosecution witnesses on 25.01.2022 positively, to avoid W/A. If any of the aforesaid witness has already been retired from his service, then inform at his present place of residence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of police, Raiganj Police District for information and taking necessary action.

Let another copy of this order be sent to SI Nirupam Phouzdar of Raiganj PS for information and compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.