

Sessions-19/2016
CNR:WBUD01-00535-2016
Raiganj P.S. Case No-101/2015 dated 01-02-2015
S.T. No-10/2016

Present:- Sri Devkumar Sukul (WB00766)

Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

58/01-06-2022

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 09 namely SI Pulak Das,the then SI of Raiganj P.S. and CSW 10 namely SI Nirupam Phouzdar of Raiganj P.S.

Accused person namely Yousuf Ali @Yousub Ali on Court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The same is considered and allowed.

Ld.Public Prosecutor files hazira along with one witness namely SI Nirupam Phouzdar.

SI Nirupam Phouzdar is not examined.

The trial of the case is re-scheduled as per following program:

Fix 20-07-2022 for evidence of CSW 09 namely SI Pulak Das,the then SI of Raiganj P.S. and CSW 10 namely SI Nirupam Phouzdar of Raiganj P.S.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take steps for effecting attendance of the Witness as per schedule.

Aforesaid accused person must remain present on the fixed date for evidence as above.

I/C Raiganj P.S. is hereby directed to ensure the attendance of the witness on the fixed date.

There should be a strict compliance of this order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Raiganj P.S for his information and Compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge(in-charge)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

