

Sessions-19/2016
CNR:WBUD01-000535-2016

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.74

Dated 12/08/2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and examination of accused person U/S
313 Cr. P. C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files hazira.

Statement of accused person is recorded u/s 313 Cr. P. C.

In course of recording statement the accused did not want to adduce any evidence on his
behalf.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 28.11.2024 for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur