

Sessions-19/2016
CNR:WBUD01-000535-2016

Present:Sri Arun Singha (WB01460), Sessions Judge-In-Charge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 77

Dated 10.03.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and argument.

The accused is absent by filing a petition on the ground of his non-appearance.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The prosecution has filed hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 24.04.2025 for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Dictd. & cordd.

S.J.
I/C

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur
I/C