

**Sessions-19/2016**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000535-2016**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.79**

**Dated 09.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Sole accused person namely Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition and prays for time for argument on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 09.07.2025 for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur