

Sessions-19/2016

CNR:WBUD01-000535-2016

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700), Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 85

Dated 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in charge files hazira.

Sole accused person namely Yousuf Ali @ Yousub Ali is absent by petition and prays for time for argument on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Perused the case record. It appears from the case record that this record is fixed for argument since 28.11.2024 and several dates were passed but the procedure for argument is still pending. The prayer for time is rejected.

Accordingly, sureties are directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively, failing which law will take its own course against them as well as accused person.

Fix 30.01.2026 for production of the accused person by the sureties id necessary order will be passed as per law.

D. A. is directed to inform the sureties immediately.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur