

Sessions Case No.19 of 2016
CNR No. WBUD01-000535-2016
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.86

Dated: 30.01.2026

As per previous direction, the accused appears today before this Court.

Prosecution has also filed hazira.

The earlier the case was posted for argument. However, on careful perusal of the record, it appears that the accused was examined under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C on 12.08.2024, i.e., much prior to my joining. On further perusal of the questionnaire, it is noticed that multiple incriminating materials have been clubbed into single question. I think that to render proper adjudication, a fresh examination of the accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C is required. Accordingly, the Court is not in a position to hear arguments at this stage. The case is therefore posted for fresh examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C on **06.02.2026**.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur