

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2016
CNR No.WBUD01-000535-2016
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No. 87
Dated:06.02.2026

The case is posted for fresh examination of accused person u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

His statements under section 313 of Cr.P.C is recorded in English language but content is read over and explained to him in his mother language in presence of his Ld. advocate.

The accused person denied the prosecution case and took the plea of innocence but declined to adduce evidence. Accordingly defence case is closed.

Fix **09.03.2026** for argument.

Accused must remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

District & Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District & Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj